
# 9 Long Beach State (29-14) -vs- Pacific (18-24)
4/24/2005 at Stockton, CA (Hebert Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jared Hughes (6-2)
Loss: Manning, Brett (1-5)
HBP: Jared Hughes, McCready, Tyler
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tom Chandler First: Rick Scarberry Third Base: Mark Beller 
Start:    Time: 3:03   Attendance: 416   
Game notes:
- ID-316262
- HUGHES, Jare faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 2 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 11 0
Pacific 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 8 5

Long Beach State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tom Sarti rf 3 1 0 1 2 1 1
Chris Jones c 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Troy Tulowitzki ss 4 2 2 3 0 0 2
Sean Boatright cf 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Evan Longoria 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jordan Struble dh 5 1 1 0 0 2 3
Tito Cruz 1b 4 2 0 0 1 1 2
Scott Bradley lf 5 1 3 1 0 0 0
Chuck Sindingler 2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Cole Jacobsen ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jared Hughes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Steve Hammond p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Neil Jamison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 11 8 5 4 10

2B: Jordan Struble (1); Scott Bradley (1)
HR: Troy Tulowitzki (1)
SH: Chris Jones (1); Evan Longoria (1)
SF: Tom Sarti (1); Chuck Sindingler (1)
CS: Troy Tulowitzki (1)
HBP: Troy Tulowitzki (1)

Pacific 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ching, Adam 2b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Jackson, Anthony ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Harper, Jerin lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Ross, Jake lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Berezay, Matt rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gottier, Brandon c 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Baum, Justin dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brindza, Will 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Wilmer, Ryan 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Glasgow, Ramon cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Joines, John ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Manning, Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCready, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schultz, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schmidt, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 8 2 1 8 7

2B: Wilmer, Ryan (1)
SB: Ching, Adam (1)
HBP: Jackson, Anthony (1)
E: Jackson, Anthony (3); Harper, Jerin (1); Brindza, Will (1)

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jared Hughes (W, 6-2) 6.0 7 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 24 26 6 7 85
Brian Anderson 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 29
Steve Hammond 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Neil Jamison 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
Totals 8 2 2 1 8 0 0 1 0 34 36 8 10 126

Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Manning, Brett (L, 1-5) 2.1 6 8 4 3 0 0 1 0 0 12 17 5 2 62
McCready, Tyler 4.2 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 17 22 4 8 62
Schultz, Brad 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 11
Schmidt, Josh 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 20
Totals 11 9 4 5 4 0 1 1 0 36 46 12 10 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS PAC
SARTI, Tom walked (3-2). 0 0
JONES, Chris grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-0); SARTI, Tom advanced to second. 0 0
TULOWITZKI singled to left center, RBI (3-2); SARTI, Tom scored. 1 0
BOATRIGHT, S popped up to ss to center field (2-2). 1 0
TULOWITZKI advanced to second on a balk. 1 0
LONGORIA, Ev singled to left field, RBI (1-2); TULOWITZKI scored. 2 0
STRUBLE, Jor flied out to cf (2-2). 2 0

Pacific - Bottom of 1st LBS PAC
Ching, A. singled to center field (1-1). 2 0
Ching, A. stole second. 2 0
Jackson, A. hit by pitch (0-1). 2 0
Harper, J. singled to third base, bunt (0-1); Jackson, A. advanced to second; Ching, A. advanced to third. 2 0
Berezay, M. flied out to rf (1-0). 2 0
Gottier, B. singled to center field, RBI (2-0); Harper, J. advanced to second; Jackson, A. advanced to third;
Ching, A. scored. 2 1
Baum, J. struck out swinging (0-2). 2 1
Brindza, W. flied out to cf (1-0). 2 1

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS PAC
CRUZ, Tito reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0). 2 1
BRADLEY, Sco singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw (1-1); CRUZ, Tito advanced to third. 2 1
SINDINGLER flied out to cf, SF, RBI (2-1); BRADLEY, Sco advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by
ss, unearned; CRUZ, Tito scored, unearned. 4 1
SARTI, Tom walked (3-2). 4 1
JONES, Chris reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); SARTI, Tom out at second ss to 2b. 4 1
TULOWITZKI homered to right field, 2 RBI, unearned (1-2); JONES, Chris scored, unearned. 6 1
BOATRIGHT, S flied out to cf (0-0). 6 1

Pacific - Bottom of 2nd LBS PAC
Wilmer, R. grounded out to 3b (2-1). 6 1
Glasgow, R. struck out swinging (3-2). 6 1
Ching, A. struck out looking (1-2). 6 1

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS PAC
LONGORIA, Ev popped up to 2b to right field (0-1). 6 1
STRUBLE, Jor doubled down the lf line (1-1). 6 1
CRUZ, Tito walked (3-0). 6 1
BRADLEY, Sco singled up the middle, RBI (0-1); CRUZ, Tito advanced to third; STRUBLE, Jor scored. 7 1
McCready, T. to p for Manning, B.. 7 1
SINDINGLER walked (3-1); BRADLEY, Sco advanced to second. 7 1
SARTI, Tom flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2); SINDINGLER advanced to second; BRADLEY, Sco advanced to
third; CRUZ, Tito scored. 8 1
JONES, Chris grounded out to p (1-0). 8 1

Pacific - Bottom of 3rd LBS PAC
Jackson, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 8 1
Harper, J. grounded out to ss (0-1). 8 1
Berezay, M. grounded out to 2b (3-2). 8 1

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS PAC



TULOWITZKI reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-2). 8 1
BOATRIGHT, S singled through the left side (1-1); TULOWITZKI advanced to second. 8 1
LONGORIA, Ev grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); BOATRIGHT, S advanced to second; TULOWITZKI
advanced to third. 8 1
STRUBLE, Jor struck out swinging (1-2). 8 1
CRUZ, Tito popped up to 2b (1-1). 8 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pacific - Bottom of 4th LBS PAC
Gottier, B. flied out to cf (0-0). 8 1
Baum, J. out at first rf to 2b to p to 1b (0-0). 8 1
Brindza, W. singled to center field (0-0). 8 1
Brindza, W. out at second c to ss. 8 1

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS PAC
BRADLEY, Sco grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1). 8 1
SINDINGLER grounded out to 3b (0-0). 8 1
SARTI, Tom grounded out to ss (0-2). 8 1

Pacific - Bottom of 5th LBS PAC
Wilmer, R. fouled out to c (2-1). 8 1
Glasgow, R. walked (3-1). 8 1
Ching, A. singled to center field (1-1); Glasgow, R. advanced to second. 8 1
Jackson, A. struck out swinging (1-2). 8 1
Harper, J. flied out to cf to left center (1-1). 8 1

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS PAC
JONES, Chris grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 1
TULOWITZKI hit by pitch (1-0). 8 1
TULOWITZKI out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 8 1
BOATRIGHT, S walked (3-0). 8 1
LONGORIA, Ev singled through the left side, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf (0-0);
BOATRIGHT, S advanced to third. 8 1
STRUBLE, Jor grounded out to 3b (1-2). 8 1

Pacific - Bottom of 6th LBS PAC
Berezay, M. out at first 1b to p (1-0). 8 1
Gottier, B. grounded out to ss (3-2). 8 1
Baum, J. fouled out to 1b (0-0). 8 1

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS PAC
Ross, J. to lf for Harper, J.. 8 1
CRUZ, Tito out at first 1b to p (0-0). 8 1
BRADLEY, Sco flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 8 1
SINDINGLER singled to right center (2-1). 8 1
SARTI, Tom reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0); SINDINGLER advanced to second. 8 1
JONES, Chris singled to left field, RBI (0-0); SARTI, Tom advanced to second; SINDINGLER scored,
unearned. 9 1
TULOWITZKI flied out to lf (1-2). 9 1

Pacific - Bottom of 7th LBS PAC
Brindza, W. singled to shortstop (2-2). 9 1
Wilmer, R. doubled down the lf line (1-1); Brindza, W. advanced to third. 9 1
ANDERSON, Br to p for HUGHES, Jare. 9 1
Glasgow, R. struck out swinging (1-2). 9 1



Ching, A. grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2); Brindza, W. scored. 9 2
Jackson, A. grounded out to 2b (1-0). 9 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS PAC
Schultz, B. to p for McCready, T.. 9 2
BOATRIGHT, S flied out to lf (2-1). 9 2
LONGORIA, Ev flied out to cf (2-0). 9 2
STRUBLE, Jor struck out looking (1-2). 9 2

Pacific - Bottom of 8th LBS PAC
Ross, J. singled to second base (2-2). 9 2
Berezay, M. flied out to rf (2-2). 9 2
Gottier, B. struck out swinging (1-2). 9 2
Baum, J. flied out to rf (1-1). 9 2

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS PAC
Schmidt, J. to p for Schultz, B.. 9 2
CRUZ, Tito struck out swinging (0-2). 9 2
BRADLEY, Sco doubled to right field (3-1). 9 2
JACOBSEN, Co pinch hit for SINDINGLER. 9 2
JACOBSEN, Co flied out to lf (3-2). 9 2
SARTI, Tom struck out looking (3-2). 9 2

Pacific - Bottom of 9th LBS PAC
JACOBSEN, Co to 2b. 9 2
HAMMOND, Ste to p for ANDERSON, Br. 9 2
Brindza, W. grounded out to ss (1-0). 9 2
JAMISON, Nei to p for HAMMOND, Ste. 9 2
Wilmer, R. struck out swinging (1-2). 9 2
Joines, J. pinch hit for Glasgow, R.. 9 2
Joines, J. struck out swinging (3-2). 9 2


